
APPENDIX G 

DATABASE OF AUTHORITIES, STAKEHOLDERS & I&APs 



Organisation Name Designation Telephone Cell Email Postal Address Physical Address

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment (DFFE) Julliet Mahlangu Case Officer 012 399 9320 064 880 8742 JMMahlangu@dffe.gov.za

DFFE Masina Litsoane mlitsoane@environment.gov.za

DFFE: Biodiversity Conservation Stanley Tshitwamulomoni Biodiversity Conservation 012 399 9587 StanleyT@environment.gov.za

DFFE: Biodiversity Conservation Mmatlala Rabothata 012 399 9174 mrabothata@environment.gov.za

DFFE: Biodiversity Conservation Seoka Lekota slekota@environment.gov.za; BCAdmin@environment.gov.za

DFFE: Biodiversity Conservation Tsholofelo Sekonko tsekonko@environment.gov.za

Department of Water & Sanitation (DWS) Piet Ackerman Chief Landscape Architect 0123368217 082 807 3512 AckermanP@dwa.gov.za Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001

DWS Roets Wietsche RoetsW@dws.gov.za

Department of Energy Ompi Aphane ompi.aphane@energy.gov.za 

Department of Energy Mokgadi Mathekgana  012 406 8000 Nokuthula.Mbeje@energy.gov.za

Department of Energy Pheladi Masipa Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za

Department of Agriculture Anneliza Collett AnnelizaC@daff.gov.za

SANPARKS Johan de Klerk

SANPARKS Maretha Alant maretha.alant@sanparks.org

SANPARKS Fahiema Daniels Conservation Planner Fahiema.Daniels@sanparks.org

National Dept of Tourism Palesa Kadi 012 310-3235 079 490 0683 pkadi@tourism.gov.za Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

National Dept of Tourism Kingsley Makhubela Director General 012 310 3473 klmmakhubela@tourism.gov.za Private Bag X424, Pretoria, 0001

National Dept of Public Enterprises Ms. Caroline Richardson / Joan Arrikum Acting Deputy Director General: Joint Project Facilitator 084 513 0804 caroline.richardson@dpe.gov.za

South African Chamber of Commerce and Industry 011 446 3800 chambers@sacci.org.za P O Box 213, Saxonwold, 2132

Dept of Land Affairs Mr Eddie Mohoebi Chief Director Communications 0123129648 0825501445 ERMohoebi@dla.gov.za

Department of Cooperative Governance Elroy Africa Director General 012 334 0830 elroy@cogta.gov.za Private Bag X804, PRETORIA, 0001

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Mr. S. Ogunronbi Executive Manager 012 312 9371 SOgunronbi@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

South African Local Government Association (SALGA) William Moraka 012 369 8056 082 308 5519 wmoraka@salga.org.za P O Box 2094, Pretoria, 0001

SALGA I Chauke ichauke@salga.org.za

National Energy Regulator of South Africa Andile Gxasheka  012 401 4600 Andile.Gxasheka@nersa.org.za

National Energy Regulator of South Africa Bongi Masemola bongi.masemola@nersa.org.za

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development 

(DALRRD)
Anneliza Collett AnnelizaC@dalrrd.gov.za

DALRRD Lesley Shadung LesleyS@dalrrd.gov.za

DALRRD Mr. S. Ogunronbi Executive Manager 012 312 9371 SOgunronbi@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

DALRRD Lesley Shadung Directorate Land Use & Soil Management lesleys@dalrrd.gov.za

DALRRD Annette Geertsema AnnetteS@Dalrrd.gov.za

South African Heritage Resource Agency (SAHRA) Dr Ragna Redelstorff 021 462 4502 rredelstorff@sahra.org.za

SAHRA Natasha Higgitt nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

SAHRA Sityhilelo Ngcatsha Case Officer for the Free State Province sngcatsha@sahra.org.za

South African Civil Aviation Authority (SACAA) Lizell Stroh 011 545 1232 strohl@caa.co.za

SACAA Cecile Marié Pretorius 011 545 1375 083 511 2510 PretoriusC@caa.co.za

SACAA Gugulethu Khanyile Khanyileg@caa.co.za

SACAA Windfarm and Power Plants obstacles@caa.co.za

Air Traffic and Navigation Services (ATNS) Windfarm and Power Plants obstacles@atns.co.za

Western Cape Department of Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning (DEA&DP)
Adri La Meyer Directorate: Development Facilitation 021 483 2887 Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za 11th Floor, Utilitas Building, 1 Dorp Street, Cape Town

WC DEA&DP Gavin Benjamin Director: Development Management Region 3 gavin.benjamin@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Andre Oosthuizen Directorate: Development Facilitation 021 483 4282 082 573 2422 Andre.Oosthuizen@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Keshni Rughoobeer Directorate: Development Facilitation 021 483 2606 Keshni.Rughoobeer@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Gerhard Gerber Director: Development Facilitation 021 483 2787 Gerhard.Gerber@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Lynn Jacobs Directorate: Biodiversity and Coastal Management 021 483 0773 Lynn.Jacobs@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Waleed Galvaan Directorate: Waste Management 021 483 8788 Waleed.Galvaan@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Anthony van Wyk Directorate: Pollution and Chemicals Management 021 483 2980 Anthony.vanWyk@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Peter Harmse Directorate: Air Quality Management 021 483 8343 Peter.Harmse@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Gavaza Mhlarhi Directorate: Air Quality Management 021 483 6510 Gavaza.Mhlarhi@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Jessica Christie Directorate: Development Management (Region 3) Jessica.Christie@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP Danie Swanepoel Danie.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP DEADP EIA Admin - George deadpeiaadmin.george@westerncape.gov.za

WC DEA&DP
Dr Joy Leaner Direction: Pollution Management (Provincial Air Quality 

Officer)

021 483 2798 084 409 6909 Joy.Leaner@westerncape.gov.za 1 Dorp Street, Cape Town

DWS: WC Region Ms N Bila-Mupariwa aPH WC 021 941 6027 bila-mupariwan@dws.gov.za

52 Voortreker Road

Spectrum Building

BELLVILLE

7530

DWS: WC Region Mr M Mxi DD: Strategic Support 021 941 6027 mxim@dws.gov.za
DWS: WC Region Ms F Swarts Office Manager 021 941 6027 swartsf@dws.gov.za
DWS: WC Region Melissa Lintnaar-Strauss 023 346 8000 082 883 5297 melissa@dws.gov.za; Lintnaar-Straussm@dws.gov.za

NATIONAL GOVERNMENT

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT



DWS: WC Region Ms M Claassen Secretary 021 941 6027 082 805 9837

DWS: WC Region Switchboard 0219416000

52 Voortreker Road

Spectrum Building

BELLVILLE

730

And

3 Blackenberg Street

Sigma Building

Bellville

7530

DWS: WC Region

DWS: WC Region

WC Department of Mineral Resources & Energy (DMRE) D Kunene Duduzile.Kunene@dmr.gov.za; busisiwe.magazi@dmr.gov.za

WC DMRE Pieter Swart Regional Manager 021 427 1000 Pieter.swart@dmr.gov.za; 

WC DMRE

WC DMRE

CapeNature Benjamin Walton 044 802 5328 landusegeorge@capenature.co.za 4th Floor, York Park Building, York Street, George, 6530

CapeNature Colin Fordham

Landscape Conservation Intelligence Manager | 

Conservation Intelligence

Biodiversity Capabilities: Conservation Intelligence cfordham@capenature.co.za 100 York Street, George Central, George, 6529

CapeNature Scientific Services Unit 021 866-8000 ss_admin@capenature.co.za

Cape Nature Antoinette Veldman aveldtman@capenature.co.za 

Cape Nature Megan Simons East Landscape 044 802 5310 msimons@capenature.co.za 100 York Street, George Central, George, 6529

Cape Nature E Cloete

Landscape Manager L2 | Van Rhynsdorp Office

Conservation Operations 087 087 3035 ecloete@capenature.co.za

Cape Nature Deon Rossouw 072 437 4011 dross@capenature.co.za; drossouw@capenature.co.za

Cape Nature Morris Floris 

Integrated Catchment Specilaist | Integrated 

Catchments

Biodiversity Capabilities 087 087 3938 mfloris@capenature.co.za

Cape Nature Kerry Pernell kpurnell@capenature.co.za

Cape Nature Dean Impson dimpson@capenature.co.za
Cape Nature M Lewis mlewis@capenature.co.za 

Cape Nature Dian Dreyer Ddreyer@capenature.co.za

Cape Nature Ken Coetzee 044 8708472 consken@mweb.co.za

Cape Nature
Kobus Kritzinger 

027 219 1922 / 027 765 5552  
kritz@xsinet.co.za 

Cape Nature Alana Duffell-Canham 021 866 8000 aduffell-canham@capenature.co.za

Cape Nature Marius Wheeler mwheeler@capenature.co.za

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development 

(DALRRD) (012) 319 6000/012 312 8911 info@DALRRD.gov.za 
DAFF Mr Sdumo Dlamini Deputy Minister - Rural Development 012 319 9303 NonhlanhlaB@dalrrd.gov.za
DAFF

DAFF

Department of Sport, Arts, Culture and Heritage 

Heritage Western Cape Dr ErrolMyburg Acting CEO 0214839598 ceoheritage@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Ronny Nyuka 021 483 9691 ronny.nyuka@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Jonathan Windvogel 021 483 9736 jonathan.windvogel@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Guy Thomas 021 483 9685 guy.thomas@westerncape.gov.za; hwc.hwc@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Zwelibanzi  Shiceka Acting Assistant Director (Professional Services) 021 483 9533/9692 zwelibanzi.shiceka@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Colette Scheermeyer 021 483 9682 Colette.Scheermeyer@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Waseefa Dhansay 021 483 9689 Waseefa.Dhansay@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Stephanie Barnardt Heritage Officer (Archaeologist) Stephanie.barnardt@westerncape.gov.za

Heritage Western Cape Andrew September 021 483 9543 andrew.september@westerncape.gov.za

SAHRA Sityhilelo Ngcatsha sngcatsha@sahra.org.za

Western Cape Department of Agriculture Andre Roux Chief Director andre@elsenburg.com

Western Cape Department of Agriculture Peter Keuck Chief Engineer

0218085340

823153834 peterk@elsenburg.com

Western Cape Department of Agriculture Cor van der Walt

landuse-elsenburg@elsenburg.com; 

LandUse.Elsenburg@elsenburg.com; 

CorvdW@elsenburg.com

WC Department of Transport and Public Works Jacqui Gooch Head of Department jacqui.gooch@westerncape.gov.za

WC Department of Transport and Public Works Sharonette Webb sharonette.webb@westerncape.gov.za

WC Department of Transport and Public Works Pontso Legodi Admin Officer Pontso.Legodi@westerncape.gov.za

Western Cape Department of Public Works Neil Joseph 021 483 0530 neil.joseph@westerncape.gov.za

Western Cape Department of Public Works Basson Geldenhuys basson.geldenhuys@dpw.gov.za

Department of Public Works Frederick Johnson Regional Manager Western Cape 021 402 2338 Frederick.johnson@dpw.gov.za

SANPARKS Karoo National Park Nico van der Walt 023 415 2828 nico.vanderwalt@sanparks.org

West Coast District Municipality David C Joubert Municipal Manager 022 433 8400 072 243 38410 mm@wcdm.co.za

West Coast District Municipality Doretha Kotze Planning 022 433 8400 dkotze@wcdm.co.za PO Box 242, Moorreessburg, 7310 58 Long Street, Moorreessburg

West Coast District Municipality Charles Malherbe Environmental Manager cjmalherbe@wcdm.co.za

West Coast District Municipality A.C. Koch Director: Technical Services 022 433 8525 ackoch@wcdm.co.za
West Coast District Municipality W Markus Director: Administration & Community Services 022 433 8410 wmarkus@wcdm.co.za

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Department of Cultural Affairs and Sport

Western Cape Government 

3rd Floor, Protea Assurance Building 

Greenmarket Square, Cape Town, 8000



West Coast District Municipality Head Office Head Office 022 433 8400 westcoastdm@wcdm.co.za

Matzikama Local Municipality HERMANUS JOHANNES VAN DER HOVEN Executive Mayor 083 233 7883 johanv@matzikama.gov.za PO Box 98, Vredendal, 8160 37 Kerk Street, Vredendal

Matzikama Local Municipality AMELIA FRANSINA KRISTINA JOB Executive Deputy Mayor 073 751 0107 ameliaj@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality Mr G. Seas Municipal Manager 027 201 3300 munman@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality Manager: Technical Services

Matzikama Local Municipality ANDREAS SINDYAMBA Office of the Speaker 072 115 6789 andreass@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality ALBERTUS JOHANNES POOL Councillor Ward 8 078 459 0950 albertusp@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality Koekenaap Municipal Office 027 201 3440

Matzikama Local Municipality Bruce Maarman IDP Official 027 201 3396 brucem@matzikama.gov.za

Matzikama Local Municipality Zelda Engelbreght Outgoing ward 8 committee member 073 395 9445 ezelda72@gmail.com
Matzikama Local Municipality WILLEM HENDRIK NELL MPAC Chairperson PR Councillor 076 620 9690 hennien@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality XOLANI PETERSON TSHETU PR Councillor 073 276 8142 xolanit@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality DAVINE ANGELA WITBOOI PR Councillor 071 592 2361 davinew@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality BRENDEN OWIES PR Councillor 071 768 5302 brendeno@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality CHRIS WHITE PR Councillor 083 316 5784 chrisw@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality Ruben Saul Municipal Environmental Manager 027 201 3338 rubens@matzikama.gov.za
Matzikama Local Municipality Liz Brand (head librarian) Vredendal Public Library 027 201 3339 Vredbib@matzikamamun.co.za 37 Church Street, Vredendal, 8160

Matzikama Local Municipality Benice Lutzville Public Library 027 201 3443 toonbank.bib@gmail.com 7 du Toit Street, Lutzville



Organisation / Affiliation Name Designation Tel. No. Fax No. Mobile Email Postal Address Comments / notes

Transnet

Transnet

Transnet Sarie Lombard Sarie.Lombard@transnet.net

Transnet Andre Bodenstein 051 408 2111 083 553 0714 andre.bodenstein@transnet.net

Transnet Pipelines Thami Hadebe Servitude Management 031 361 1454 031 361 1341 084 899 7517 thami.hadebe@transnet.net

Transnet Raymond Lehloma Property Technician 051 408 2820 Raymond.Lehloma@transnet.net

Transnet Corporate Vincent Matabane Risk Management Department Vincent.Matabane@transnet.net

Transnet Freight Rail  Maureen Kunene maureen.kunene@transnet.net

Transnet Freight Rail  Nsumbulana Mtsenga Nsumbulana.Mtsenga@transnet.net

South African National Roads Agency SOC Ltd Nicole Abrahams 021 957 4600 abrahamsn@nra.co.za

South African National Roads Agency SOC Ltd Nelis Brink brinkn@nra.co.za

South African National Roads Agency SOC Ltd Thobile Duma 033 392 8167 083 328 0989 dumat@nra.co.za

South African National Roads Agency SOC Ltd Nicole Abrahams AbrahamsN@nra.co.za

Telkom Wayleave Management Section wayleacr@telkom.co.za Did not notify.

Openserve Greg Green 051 534 6093 081 401 1746 gregg@openserve.co.za

Telkom Ben Roestof Mvelaphanda Trading 051 401 6256 081 438 3017 Roestlb5@telkom.co.za

Telkom Mantwa Aletta Gabaitumele Mvelaphanda Trading 0825216813 gabaima2@telkom.co.za

Agri Western Cape Louis Wessels Manager Legal and Administration louis@awk.co.za

Koepenaap Lanbou Gemeenskapsorganisasie Jaap Mostert Executive Official 027 213 1087 084 487 1474 lgokantoor@gmail.com

Sustainable Energy Society of Southern Africa Christoph Kausch info@sessa.org.za; christoph@sessa.org.za

Southern African Alternative Energy Association Alwyn Smith 0716378466 alwyn@saaea.org

South African Photovoltaic Industry Association (SAPVIA) Niveshen Govender Chief Operations Officer 011 553 7264 niveshen@sapvia.co.za

SAPVIA Wido Schnabel Chairperson wido@sapvia.co.za

SAPVIA Kim Thomas Administrative Officer 021 200 5856 076 303 1042 kim@sapvia.co.za

The Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT)

Dr Ian Little

Senior Manager: Habitats (EWT) and Southern and East 

Africa regional chair, Commission on Ecosystem 

Management: IUCN 021 799 8460 

084 240 7341 Ianl@ewt.org.za

EWT Constant Hoogstad eia@ewt.org.za

WESSA Delana Eksteen 066 302 4584 delana@wessa.co.za 

WESSA Morgan Griffiths 072 417 5793 morgan.griffiths@wessa.co.za

WESSA Suzanne Erasmus 082 849 7655 wessanc@yahoo.com; info@wessa.co.za

Birdlife South Africa Hanneline Smit-Robinson 011 789 1122 info@birdlife.org.za; conservation@birdlife.org.za; energy@birdlife.org.za

Birdlife South Africa Hanneline Smit-Robinson hanneline.smit-robinson@birdlife.org.za

Birdlife South Africa Simon Gear 011 789 1122 advocacy@birdlife.org.za; simon.gear@birdlife.org.za

Birdlife South Africa Samantha Ralston  011 789 1122 energy@birdlife.org.za

SANBI John Dini Director: Ecological Infrastructure J.Dini@sanbi.org.za

SANBI Kristal Maze Chief Director: Biodiversity planning and policy advice K.Maze@sanbi.org.za

South African Bat Assessment Association Chairperson chair@sabaa.org.za ; info@sabaa.org.za

Karoo National Park Nico van der Walt Park Manager 023 415 2828 082 801 2109 nico.vanderwalt@sanparks.org

Knersvlakte Nature Reserve

Tormin Mine: Tormin Mineral Sands Operation 021 525 1900 074 189 9565 operations@mineralcommodities.com
TORMIN, Tormin Mine, Stasieweg 

Goedereloods, LUTZVILLE 8165

https://www.mineralcommodities.com/operations-

projects/south-africa/tormin-mineral-sands-

South African Civil Aviation Authority Lizell Stroh 011 545 1232 083 461 6660 strohl@caa.co.za

South African Civil Aviation Authority khozad@caa.co.za

South African Civil Aviation Authority Cecile Pretorius 011 545 1375 083 511 2510 PretoriusC@caa.co.za

Lutzville Public Library Lizelle Burger  Librarian 0272013339 lutz-biblioteek@matzikama.co.za; lizelleburger@hotmail.co.za

South African Civil Aviation Authority Myburgh, Riaan Senior Manager: Risk & Compliance myburghr@caa.co.za

Vredendal Fire Department Mr. Du Preez Fire Chief vredendalfire@gmail.com

West Coast Bird Club Harrison, Keith keithhbharrison@lando.co.za

General

SERVICES

AGRICULTURAL SECTOR

ENERGY SECTOR

ENVIRONMENTAL SECTOR

MINING SECTOR



Erf Owner Contact Person Address/Postal Address

624 Annie Catharina Berndina De Klerk

ERF 

1863

HANEKRAAI BELEGGINGS PTY LTD JC PIENAAR BOERDERY EDS, PO BOX 426, 

POTCHEFSTROOM 

FARM 

11/158

H & H SKAAPVLEI BOERDERY C C hvisser@kingsley.co.za

FARM 

18/158

VISSER FAMILIE TRUST hvisser@kingsley.co.za

FARM 

21/158

H & H SKAAPVLEI BOERDERY C C hvisser@kingsley.co.za

ERF 624 ANNIE DE KLERK FARM KOMMANDOKRAAL RD , LUTZVILLE

ERF 615 JACOMINA CHRISTINA PIENAAR nakkie@ifrica.com

RE/618 WICKENS ALWYN JACOBUS NICOLAAS 6 PO BOX 6, VREDENDAL



Contact Number Email/ Fax

hvisser@kingsley.co.za

hvisser@kingsley.co.za

hvisser@kingsley.co.za

nakkie@ifrica.com



Name Organisation Capacity Farm Portion Contact Number Email Address Fax number Postal Address

Colette Stander G7 Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd N/A  0814336737 eia@g7energies.com 086 514 1735 
5th Floor, 125 Buitengracht Street

Cape Town 8001, South Africa

Ismat Adams Cape Nature Land-Use Scientist – Landscape West N/A 0870873188 iadams@capenature.co.za

Adri La Meyer

Directorate: Development Facilitation

Department of Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning

Western Cape Government

021 483 2887 Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za 
11th Floor, Utilitas Building, 1 Dorp 

Street, Cape Town, 8000

Ms. Aulicia Maifo
 DFFE, Directorate: Biodiversity 

Conservation 

Intern: Biodiversity Conservation, 

Mainstreaming EIA
076 958 0761 amaifo@dffe.gov.za  

Environment House

473 Steve Biko and Soutpansberg 

Streets

PRETORIA

Pieter Ackerman 

Department of Water and Sanitation 

(DWS), South Africa

Sub Directorate Instream Water Use

Chief Landscape Architect 082 807 3512 AckermanP@dws.gov.za

Doretha Kotze West Coast District Municipality Town and Regional Planner 022 433 8523 dkotze@wcdm.co.za
D. Joubert West Coast District Municipality Municipal Manager 022 433 8400 mun@wcdm.co.za


